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Moving & Storage

At Revolution Mortgage, our team of expert mortgage lenders combine decades of experience

Zippy Shell treats each customer with the highest quality of care for all services. We bring the with a commitment to home lending. We use cutting-edge technology to ensure efficiency and
storage container to you. precision, dedicating ourselves to the success of our partners and clients. Are you ready to

revolutionize your deals with our expertise and innovative solutions?

You load the street-legal Zippy Shell at your own pace and when you're done, we'll pick it up . 5 g
and take it safely to storage or your new home local or nationwide. It's as easy as that! Join the Revolution and experience the future of mortgage lending!

!
— —— —— —

"We came to know the owner of Zippy Shell
Greater Columbus, David Rothman, after we
sold his home. We have used Zippy Shell
numerous times and fully trust their services

and staff with our clients."
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CBUS

TOP PICK

We offer:
Traditional Zippy Shell or POD-Style Containers

Local & Nationwide Moving
Indoor Climate Confrolled Storage _
DIY Loading or Full Service Loading is available ™ Ip-fi

BRANCH BROCOCT]

Call 614-915-0800 and mention this offer
to claim one month of FREE declutter storage! R OMPANY NMLSHICEE0ke

AW F_FuTI  EMEMT | T2 Fi I'Ir.-H1I |_|I LLC. D.B.A. Revolution Mortgage is an Ex
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Preferred _ ; = Ready, Set,
Partners Grow with

Publisher’s NATIONAL company with LOCAL roots and stellar service. We can assist you with all

Itf“;ﬁ of your real estate needs: large or small, local or national, residential or commercial.
S

About
Family We offer:

- 3 10 When you work with Title First, you can take advantage of all of the resources of a

Whitney

Experienced Staff

Multiple Locations & Closing Options

National Coverage

Comprehensive Title & Settlement Services

CertifID & DigitalDocs for secure transactions
Marketing Solutions & Real Estate App wr social media options

Featured On the
Affiliate: ’ Rise:

World Brittany
Class Title ' Stockdale

Contact Edie Blough for more details.
Edie Blough | Branch Manager, Upper Arlington
614-442-1900 | edie.blough@titlefirst.com | www.titlefirst.com

TITLE
FIRST

Title First family of companies . - AGENCYH

Legally
Speaking

Making a n !
Difference: | R EB . ] on Fire:
Carole g4 2 ‘wwe  Andrena
Greenzalis 1 ; -

(‘ ‘ﬂ " Our mission is to break through limitations with adaptive innovation,
F o Qx ~ 4% &7  ensuring people of all abilities the health benefits, freedom, and
ADAPTIVE SPORTS CONNECTION sense of belonging from recreation and outdoor experiences

56
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Featured J B \ Real

Affiliate: " Producer:
I- The Union \ y Terra
N Bank Co. Shoaf

7 Cycling Bikes to Go Kayaking Downhill Skiing
We impact the health and wellbeing of thousands of veterans, children, and adults with disabilities

THE Powzn throughout Ohio. Whether from a war injury, cancer, Parkinson’s, stroke, amputation, spinal cord injury, birth
or ABILITY defect, autism, Down’s syndrome, traumatic brain injury, PTSD, or other challenges - we help people focus on

their ABILITIES.
If you are interested in contributing or nominating Realtors for certain ) h ) .
Yy i K ) g g This focus leads to improved health, employment opportunities, productivity, mental health, and feelings of inclusion.
stories, please email us at katie@rpcolumbus.com
DISCLAIMER: Any articles included in this publication and/or opinions expressed therein do not necessarily reflect the views of The N2 Company d/b/a Real Producers but
remain solely those of the author(s). The paid advertisements contained within the Real Producers magazine are not endorsed or recommended by The N2 Company or
the publisher. Therefore, neither The N2 Company nor the publisher may be held liable or responsible for business practices of these companies.

To learn more about volunteering or participating,
p visit www.adaptivesportsconnection.org

generously |

This ad is

donated by:

E";’.";;:l 6000 Harriott Drive, Powell, OH 43065 | info@adaptivesportsconnection.org | 614.389.3921
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AUCTIONS AND
DOWNSIZING
Auction Ohio

(614) 846-3300
www.auctionohio.com

BASEMENT
WATERPROOFING &
BASEMENT REPAIR
Buckeye Basement Solutions
buckeyebasement
solutions.com

BUSINESS COACHING
Whitney Abraham Co.
(303) 929-6040
www.whitneyabraham.com

CLOSING GIFTS

Cutco Closing Gifts
(937) 594-1613
360businessgrowth.com

CONSTRUCTION, REHAB
& CONDO LENDING
CIVISTA BANK

(614) 210-2427 x11827
civista.bank

CONSULTING
Phillips Consults LLC
(614) 732-1283

CUSTOM BUILDER
Parry Custom Homes
(614) 321-8199
experienceparry.com

The Steele Group
(614) 560-0188
steelegroupbuilders.com

CUSTOM HOMES
Compass Homes
(614) 419-0963
compasshomes.com

DOWNSIZING &
DECLUTTERING

Suzy’s Helping Hands
(614) 560-5448
suzyshelpinghands.com

HOME INSPECTION

Cap City Property Inspection
(614) 654-6632
capcityinspect.com

Habitation Investigation
(614) 413-0075
homeinspectionsinohio.com

Linkhorn Inspection Group
(614) 260-1776
linkhorninspections.com

HOME WARRANTY
First American
Home Warranty
Lauren Calhoon
(614) 633-7295

HSP - Home Service
Plan of Ohio

(614) 626-3984
myhomeserviceplan.com

INSURANCE
Comparion
Insurance Agency
Megan Brooks
(614) 372-9858

MARKETING / BRANDING
Orange Visuals

(614) 218-3135
orangevisuals.com

MED SPA/ WELLNESS
Hydrate Me

(614) 965-6603
hydratememedspa.com

MORTGAGE LENDER
American Eagle Mtg Ohio
Pwd By CrossCountry LLC
(614) 433-9662

Lower Local
(412) 926-4175
lower.com

NFM Lending
(614) 840-5013
www.davidarocho.com

Revolution Mortgage
(614) 620-0681

The Union Bank Company
(484) 515-4711
TheUBank.com

them for supporting the REALTOR® community!

UMortgage
(740) 504-4894
umortgage.com

Union Home Mortgage
Sarah Engstrom

(614) 975-7333
uhm.com/sengstrom

Union Home Mortgage
- Noah Brader

(614) 212-6921
uhm.com/nbrader

MOVING & STORAGE
Zippy Shell Columbus
Dave Rothman

(614) 812-7970
zippyshellcolumbus.com

MOVING COMPANY
Black Tie Moving
(614) 599-3693
blacktiemoving.com

PHOTOGRAPHY

Kristen Nester Marketing
& Photography

(614) 314-9340
kristennester
photography.com

Wes Mosley Photography
(740) 816-2707
www.wesmosley
photography.com and
boardandbatten.us

REAL ESTATE
ORGANIZATIONS

Women'’s Council of Realtors
(740) 501-3547
www.wcrcolumbus.org

REMODELER
Renovation Sells
(614) 714-6168
renovationsells.com

ROOFING & ROOF REPAIR
Lifetime Quality Roofing
(614) 581-7353
lifetimequality.com

This section has been created to give you easier access when searching for a trusted real estate affiliate.
Take a minute to familiarize yourself with the businesses sponsoring your magazine. These local businesses

are proud to partner with you and make this magazine possible. Please support these businesses and thank

ROOFING/SIDING/GUTTERS
Snyder’s Unlimited LLC

(614) 377-4529
www.snydersunlimited.com

TITLE COMPANY
Chicago Title
Susan Tridico
(614) 559-1184
ohio.ctic.com

Heart of Gold Title
(614) 398-8226
heartofgoldtitle.com

LandSel Title Agency, Inc
(614) 337-1928
landsel.com

Northwest Title
(614) 420-2995
nwtitle.com

Ohio Real Title
(216) 373-9900

Resource Title
(614) 537-3096
resourceres.com

Stewart Title
(614) 818-1109
stewart.com

Title First
(614) 431-0497
titlefirst.com

ValMer Land Title
Agency, LLC
(614) 860-0005
valmerland.com

World Class Title
(614) 882-8022
worldclasstitle.com

VIDEOGRAPHY/
PHOTOGRAPHY
Buckeye Sky Media
(614) 425-5646
buckeyeskymedia.com

Customer service is the
SINGLE most important piece
of a transaction.

Do you know how long your clients wait on hold or wait
for service? Are the people taking their calls
empathetic and understanding of the situation?

These are the faces behind our locally owned and
operated business. We would appreciate the
opportunity to earn yours.

Home Warranty

L

S 61-626-3984
myhomeserviceplan.com



MEET THE

COLUMBUS

REAL PRODUCERS TEAM

Katie Mastroianni, Kaitlin Hall, Christina Kitchen, Kaytlinn Barr

Owner and Publisher Assistant Publisher Ad Strategist Social Media
katie.mastroianni@ & Editor columbusrealproducers Specialist
realproducersmag.com kaitlin.hall@ ads@gmail.com

realproducersmag.com

Wes Mosley, Timothy Kristen Nester, Aaron Cropper, Carol Rich,
Photography Zaritskyy, Photography Videography Writer
Videography & Photography

/

Heather Lofy, Nancy LaMareca, Jennifer Jeff Madison, Kristen Vitartas
Writer Writer Meclntyre, Columnist Writer
Writer
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EMAIL MARKETING FOR REAL ESTATE AGENTS:

For every dollar you spend on email marketing,
you'll see a $44 return on investment, making it THE
most profitable marketing expense on your laundry
list of marketing options. But sending a monthly
“happy holiday” email isn't going to cut it anymore.
Your goal as an agent? Nurture the emails you have,
and acguire new ones.

HOW TC NURTURE THE LEADS YOU'VE GOT:

Start with sending monthly newsletters to your current email list that:

ADDS VALUE, ANSWERS A QUESTION, OR 50LVES A PROBLEM
FOR THEM.

Anything from answering questions they may google relevant to your
niche, to spotlighting local new finds they need to know about.

SHOWCASES HOW CREAT YOU ARE AT WHAT YOU DO!

Share testimonials or happy stories from clients that show them what it
looks like to work with you,

TELLS THEM WHAT TO DO NEXT.

Tell them how best to engage with you - prompt them with a question
you want them to respond and answer, drive them to a free resource
you've created or tell them to snag some time on your calendar to chat
about the best time to list their place.

HOW TC FIND NEW LEADS:

CREATE A FREE RESOURCE ON AN AREA OF INTEREST TO THEM.

Anything from “"How to stage yvour house to list,” to "How to buy a second
home.” This free resource can be a video, a PDF, or even a checklist that
tells them information they're looking for. Have them give you their email
address in exchange for the guide,

CREATE A FOLLOW UP EMAIL SERIES THAT HELPS THEM GET

TO KNOW YOU AND YOUR EXPERTISE, AND POSITIONS YOU
AS THE HELPFUL GUIDE IN YOUR MARKET.

Cnce they've completed the welcome email series, they'll start to get your
monthly newsletter to continue to hear from you until they're ready to
work together.

READY TO NEXT LEVEL YOUR ONLINE
MARKETING STRATEGIES TO GROW YOUR L

REAL ESTATE BUSINESS BUT DON'T KNOW .
WHERE TO START? DOWNLOAD OUR FREE r_,& e T T

CONTENT IDEA LIST I-|'!.'.i: ¥ (303) 979-6040

gt [ SOCIAL AGENT



DY publisher’s note

It’s All About

AMILY

u . d d . t [ t
July is a month of celebration, the heat of summer, long
. . . =
days, and memories with family. Remember the long days
as a child and how the summer months seemed to be half a c [ a n -w I e ra n s p a re n cy

a year until school started again? When I was younger, I

always heard people say the older you get the faster time
moves, and my goodness, isn’t that the truth?

The older I get, the more I return to my childhood memo-

ries of family and the slowness of time. Something that I I i . . . . .
am grateful i’,or today is the fact that my family still makes a I Can r Say en Ough go Od th."ngs ab G Ur jare d Wf rh Lffetfm E' Ouahry

point to get together for Sunday lunches as often as possi-

ble and local legend states that my Mother is the best cook Roofing! Every single time | need an awesome roofer to help out my

in Marion County. I have included a photo of a homemade

strawberry shortcake she has made on any given “regular” C!lf'en ts; jared J\;S a’ways rh ere:f My Cﬁenrs ha Ve ah' abSO!Urely }O Ved
summer Sunday. Every meal she makes is equivalent to a hfm and how kHOW[Edgeab’E and helpfuf he er fn Educarfng them and

coveted “last meal” wish complete with homemade des-

serts on the regular. You will often hear her say, “it’s just ffndfng fhe besr SO!UL‘IO”, Hels hEIPEd SHVE SO many deals for my

something I made up” while it’s one of the most delicious

oy e e b clients and I'll forever refer Jared as my top roofing contractor!"

sion and gift of cooking to this degree were passed down

7
.y gt T gt
Katie, Father Jeff, Mother Kim, Sister Amy

e U P VRIS

B a to me, but I cannot. However, I daresay it’s pretty delicious

Katie, brother Matt & Sister Amy hen I ch t ki thing | de!
et - when I choose to make something homemade = Ca ndace Neﬁ' Rea,tﬂr
X R~ ﬂ In the business of real estate - year-round, it’s all about E X P H E A LT Y

family and while the details of a transaction can vary, the
home itself is tied to family and the memories and genera- ’ ’

tions that fill that home. If each of you could write a book,

Scan Here
to Connect
With Jared

it would be filled with countless stories of many different

emotions and details of buying, selling, investing, right
decisions, wrong decisions, and the like. I have always

said, each person involved in a real estate transaction could
write a book - 100%!!

Wouldn’t it be so interesting to read each different person’s ' & »
stories over the years? There would be validation, tears, -l "‘ E e

laughter, and understanding scouring through the pages

Homemade Strawberry Shortcake by Kim - Katie’s Mom

bl .‘

of the details of these emotional transactions. At Real
Producers, we understand and this is why we love telling
the stories of the successful agents at the front lines of this

everyday real estate life.

Happy July and thank you for all you do for the families

you serve and we hope you enjoy these beautiful summer <l ! . L IFETIME C)&JA LITY - - S
months with YOUR family! ' » l | fﬂtl m Eq ua l | tYr com

Your Friend,
KATIE MASTROIANNI
Owner & Publisher

614-900-1279 | o Dt Jared Gulau jgulau@lifetimequality.com | 614-581-7353

katie@rpcolumbus.com

‘ National Commercial and Residential Consultant, Lifetime Quality Roofing and Storm Restoration.



featured affiliate

ORLD

CLASS
T'lTLE

By Kristen
Vitartas
Images by
Orange
Visuals

Kelley Shumaker-Sauerzopf, co-owner of World Class Title, has always been independent,
having grown up as an only child in Toledo and raised by school teacher parents. She
attended Bowling Green State University and earned a degree in communications and

psychology. After college, Kelley moved to Columbus and never left.

“I found my way randomly into a job that had to do with
mortgages. And then from there, I found my way to the title
industry,” she said. “I never really knew what I wanted to do.
And then I had an opportunity from an attorney who thought
it would be great to partner together.”

Without capital or knowing what she was getting into, Kelley
dove into it headfirst. Six months after they started the busi-
ness, she paid off the attorney and went off on her own.

Kelley remembers, “He gave me my start and told me
what to do, but he knew more of the legal end and I
knew more of the relationship end with mortgage com-

panies and brokers.”

After deciding to branch out on her own, a woman she
worked with, Jacqueline, joined her in starting up World
Class Title in 2004. Since Kelley and Jacqueline were
already working for a title company, they figured they
had nothing to lose.

AND THEN FROM
THERE, | FOUND
MY WAY TO THE
TITLE INDUSTRY.

2
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WHAT GIVES

M E=Ninbl: E 7 GUREETASTIR EXSHT

SATISFACTION AT THE END OF

EVERY DAY

| S ToHSESSEREARC TR H A L

I HAVE A TEAM
COMPRISED
MOSTLY OF VERY
STRONG PEOPLE.

It’s no secret to those who know her that Kelley doesn’t
follow the typical structure of the corporate world. “It was
a joke that the reason why I wanted my own company was
to wear jeans whenever I wanted to, and I could have col-
ored Post-its instead of just yellow,” she said. “Everybody
in corporate is so concerned about the bottom line and the
image portrayed, and I just wanted to do what I liked and

have fun with it.”

In 2008, on the heels of the housing market crash,

her now ex-husband, Chris, joined the team to take
over the marketing side of the house. “I like the title
searches, the abstracts and the entire operations end,
but he had all of these great marketing and technology

ideas,” she said.

Kelley and Chris married in 2012, had their daughter
in 2013 and divorced in 2018. But that doesn’t stop
them from being great business partners, with Chris
managing sales, marketing and technology, and Kelley

focusing on operations.

“It has had its challenges, but at the end of the day, our
focus is on doing what’s best for our daughter,” Kelley
said. “And we have such an amazing team of people. We
could’ve walked away and burned it all to the ground
and done what a lot of people do and that’s basically

resent each other, but we chose not to do that.”

In fact, World Class Title’s marketing is what makes
them unique and stand out from other title companies
with Kelley noting their sales reps are strong leaders
in the industry and are passionate about what they do.
“Anybody can go out and meet with people and talk

title insurance. Our team is able to talk marketing, and

they’re all about bringing value to their clients,” she said.

World Class Title also prides itself on the client expe-
rience. They recognize when people come into their
office, it may be the only time they ever buy or sell a
home. It’s not just about the REALTORS® they’re doing
business with or the lenders, but it’s the customer who
is buying or selling, and they give them a welcoming

environment to close.

Kelley is proud to announce World Class Title just
celebrated its 20th anniversary in March. “What gives

me the greatest satisfaction at the end of every day

-
®

i

is the fact that I have a team comprised mostly of very
strong people,” Kelley said. “They’re very empowered. I
love watching people come onto the team and find what
they’re good at and watching them grow with it. That’s

my favorite part.”

THEY’RE VERY
EMPOWERED.

| LOVE WATCHING PEOPLE COME ONTO
THE TEAM AND FIND WHAT THEY'RE GOOD
AT AND WATCHING THEM GROW WITH IT.
THAT’S MY FAVORITE PART.

2



Explore the benefits of working with UVCaprtaI

PEEFERATD TEPTATS IN REAL ESTATE FINANCE

EXPERIENCED LEADERSHIP OUR TEAM CLIENT TESTIMENTS

SR.LOAN

OFFICER =1 ;13 S Cheers to 20 Years of

ANDY PAYNE

e A W T

(740) 504-4894
Columbus, OH
andy payne@umcincy.com

I HAVE 4 YEARS EXPERIENCE IN THE INDUSTRY Clear to close in 14 days or less

AS A LOAN OFFICER, AND 3 YEARS EXPERIENCE Thank you for all you did to assist us

AS A REALTOR. IT GIVES ME THE Constant communication with in closing on our home. | appreciate
UNDERSTANDING OF HOW BOTH SIDES WORK, .
AND HOW WE NEED TO WORK AS A TEAM ON agents and borrowers how you moved so quickly and

EVENT DEAZ 1O PROVIDE THE DEAT SERVICE T Get the CD out after initial undenwrite | provided outstanding options that

FINANCING OPTIONS Bolt underwrite-get fully approved worked perfectly for our situation. Very
mi';’“ before making an offer responsive to every question and
e e o] We are YES people! We always try walked us all the way through the
{mm““ VA) APPLY WITH US HEREI to find a way to make a deal work! process. | will definitely recommend
e Q E}% Aggressive rates. We'll beat any any of my friends looking to purchase

[=]

B A quote you get. homes. Just an amazing experience!”
Commercial

WORLD CLASS TITLE

OWNER'S TITLE INSURANCE PROTECTS YOURS

YOURKIDS... - £ N b y€ L9

YOUR GRANDKIDS... ' ' . 2004 — 2024
YOUR GREAT-GRANDKIDS AND...

WELL, YOUGET THE IDEA.

Marking two decades in the title business, we thank
you, our cherished clients. Your trust and partnership
have fueled our journey. Together, we've conquered
challenges, celebrated triumphs, and built lasting
bonds. Your loyalty drives our pursuit of excellence.
And as we celebrate this milestone, we reaffirm our
—= i commitment to unparalleled expertise.
Susan Tridico-Prince
Senior Sales Executive Thank you for entrusting us as your preferred real
CE‘”: 614-208-1750 estate title partner. Here's to 20 years and beyond

' Py with World Class Title!
"se Ch 1go Titlhe® Susan.Tridico@ctt.com
know that your most valuable

protested. CHICAGO TITLE

We Offer Six Convenient Office Locations:

445 Hutchinson Ave. 58 5. Second Street 3989 Broadway 12500 Reed Hartman Hwy 1430 Dak Court 25 Town Center Blwd.,
Suite 250 Newark, Ohio 43055 Grove City, Ohio 43123 Suite 120 Sujve 101 Suite 104-E
Worthington, Ohio 43235 740-349-0251 614-559-1100 Cincinnati, Ohio 45241 Beavercreek, Dhio 45430 Crestview Hills, KY 41017
614-559-1100 513-489-9200 937-306-1700 513-489-9200

worldclasstitle.com

16 - July 2024




BRIT STOCKDALE HAD HER

DREAM JOB AS A SPEECH
PATHOLOGIST, AND SHE WORKED
HARD TO GET IT. SHE STUDIED
SPEECH PATHOLOGY AT MIAMI
UNIVERSITY, WHERE SHE MET HER
HUSBAND, MIKE, AND WENT ON
TO GET HER MASTER’S DEGREE AT
THE UNIVERSITY OF AKRON. BRIT
AND MIKE LIVED IN CLEVELAND
BEFORE MOVING TO NEW YORK
CITY FOR SIX YEARS. AFTER THEY
HAD THEIR FIRST CHILD, THEY
FOUND THEIR WAY BACK TO
COLUMBUS, AND BRIT CONTINUED
HER WORK IN SPEECH PATHOLOGY
AT A LOCAL HOSPITAL.

“It was my dream job,” she says. “I was super
excited and motivated and felt like pinching

myself. I finally was doing what I wanted.”

While she loved the work she was doing,
Brit noticed areas for improvement within
her department. But when she brought up
suggestions, she hit a lot of walls and began

reevaluating the rest of her career.

“I realized I was in my mid-30s and I always
loved my career, but there was no growth
beyond doing what I was doing,” Brit says. “I
decided I needed to do something else. I was
talking to my best friend who had been in real
estate for several years, and I decided to make
the leap. I applied for a scholarship to go to
Hondros College, and I started there in May
2022 while still working my full-time job.”

By August 2022, Brit was a licensed
REALTOR® and joined her best friend
Karleya Chard with The Chard Group. She
also found out she was expecting her third
child shortly after becoming licensed, but
this didn’t stop Brit from setting her sights
high. Her daughter was born in August
2023 and Brit had already sold the num-
ber of houses she wanted in her first year

CUTLER REAL ESTATE

by her birth. Her first-year

portfolio included assist-
ing clients with buying and
selling primary homes, new
builds, purchasing vacant
land, vacation homes and

investment properties.

“There were a lot of people
who said, “You shouldn’t
work with a friend,” Brit
shares. “But we both deter-
mined the best thing we can
do is have good communica-
tion. It has been an amazing
partnership, and Karleya has

been a great mentor to me.”

Brit’s family is her number

one accomplishment. She and
Mike have sons Luke, 8, Ethan,
5, and daughter Mia, who is
almost 1. Her children are her
motivation, and the family loves

to travel and share experiences.

“My kids say when I leave
Saturday morning for work,
‘Mommy, go sell a house!” We
try to show them the value of
working and what that can do
for you. We talk about saving
and spending, and how my
work directly impacts what we

can do as a family.”

Columbus Real Producers - 19



Brit also cites how she’s built
up her business as a profes-
sional accomplishment. She
knew she had a good network
in the area since she is from
Columbus, but what she didn’t
realize was that meeting peo-
ple at open houses would make
an impact. Both her personality
and ability to relate with most

people allowed her to quickly

build rapport and convert

strangers into clients within

minutes of meeting them.

“That’s been my biggest lead
generator,” Brit says. “That has
been a great accomplishment
because I didn’t have to rely on
other people. I thought other
people would be feeding my
pipeline, but I was feeding my

own pipeline.”

Being newer in the real estate
industry, Brit finds it can be
challenging to prove herself to
other agents with more tenure and
working with clients with differ-
ent personality traits. But both of
these scenarios have allowed her to
be a stronger person and a better
REALTOR®. Each day, Brit focuses

on gratitude and positivity.

“I try to say three gratitudes every
day when I wake up,” she says. “And
I choose a monthly affirmation that
I handwrite 25 times each day. The
other thing I try to do is send out
personal notes via snail mail. My
goal is four per week. I think those
things all put me in a good mindset.
As a goal-driven person, I love that
with real estate I can work hard and
see a direct outcome. That’s what

keeps me excited about it.”

(19

AS A GOAL-DRIVEN PERSON,

| LOVE THAT WITH REAL ESTATE
| CAN WORK HARD AND SEE A
DIRECT OUTCOME. THAT’S WHAT
KEEPS ME EXCITED ABOUT IT.

Brittany with her best friend and
business partner, Karleya Chard
of The Chard Group.




P» you ask. we deliver.

TRUSTED

TRADES

CUSTOM WINDOW TREATMENTS

Xomm: CUSTOM WINDOW
OVEREDES)  TREATMENTS

Click here to get started with
Shutters | Blinds | Shades | Drapes your local design consultant
Motorized Windows Treatments
Commercial & Residential

+ Free in-home consultations
= Servicing the entire Columbus
market

TRUSTED TRADES are valuable vendors
who know how to serve the needs of
REALTORS®. You may not require their
services for every transaction, but when the
need arises, you’re grateful for them. This
group of vendors is critica to your business.
Most importantly, these Trusted Trades

will get the job done and make you look

awesome to your clients!

MATTRESS WAREHOUSE
50-80% OFF RETAIL * NEW * DELIVERY AVAILABLE * GOING FAST

Monika Torrence/
Dale Novy

MATTRESS 614.468.3070

OF Cantral Ofvo

n facebook.com/MattressWarehouseofCentralOhio

=5 @Mattress_Monika I'I f
. @Mattresswarehouse_Dale

In Powell and Johnstown

« superior customer service since 2017

www.MattressWarehouseCentralOhio.com

22 - July 2024

INSURANCE

Break Free

From One Size Fits
i\ All Health Coverage

Benefits Group'
r, Health * Life » Senior Insurance

! ﬂl‘forﬂamc_ insrmncs tallored [ust for you,

Call or Scan
fora fra:rquul:u E E

614-806-4250
wiwrw.usabg.com/thinds

Phillips Consults, LLC

Justin Phillips
(614) 732-1283

Schedule Your Closing Today

m

BASEMENT SOLUPIONS

GQUALITY SOLUTIONS AT AN AFFORDABLE PRICE

p————y

SAMPLE OF OUR SERVICES
« DRAINAGE SOLUTIONS

«CRAWL SPACE
s WATERPROOFING

Locally Owned & Operated
614-956-4592
Call for a FREE Quote!

www.buckeyebasementsolutions.com
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SNYDER'S UNLIMITED LLC
www.snydersunlimited.com

(614) 971-5081

\
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The Steele Group is a custom home builder
specializing in heirloom quality homes. Each
of our homes is one of a kind and features
luxury standard features.

* ROOFING/SIDING/GUTTERS | &5

(&) www.steslegroupbuilders.com  ( The Steele Group (8 @steslegroupbuilders (5 kstites@steelegroupbuiders.com g 614.560.0188 ¢ SPECIALIZE IN INSURANCE N
MEDIATION

 PREFERRED CONTRACTOR

% VA L M E K FOR LEADING INSURANCE

Worldwide
Resources

Hometown Expertise COMPANIES
o LICENSED/INSURED/
Aith Stewart Title you get a partner who d BONDED

L 8.8 8 & ¢

I have done a couple of closings * LOCALLY OWNED &
with Valmer now and | have to say OPERATED

that they provide outstanding
service all around. Their

communication is superb and their REQUEST A FREE @ 3966 Brown Park Dr. Suite G

client service is amazing. |t is great -
k with such
i ESTIMATE BEae S e

look forward to doing many more
clasings with them gaing forward

great experience no ] snydersunlimited@gmail.com

matter where life takes you.

Contact us today to enjoy a better
experience wherever you are.

own Dalton Michelle Purdy

@ /Snyder’s Unlimited Contracting

[snydersunlimited
2017 e
% 2019 ImnD @ 0 @

Gragg Hesterman
e e Frarizens

@ @ValmerTitle

( (414) 860-0005

9 klambert@valmertitle.com
@ www.ValmerLand.com
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UNLOCKING SUCCESS:

Reach out to us at realtor@orangevisuals.com or visit our website at orangevisuals.com to learn more about how we can assist you!

The real estate market today is more competitive than ever. To stand out as
a real estate agent, you need to leverage every tool at your disposal. Listing
videos is one of the most effective ways to demonstrate your value and
attract potential clients. These dynamic visual tools can showcase properties
in a way that photos alone cannot, giving prospective buyers a more
immersive experience. Here’s how you can use listing videos to highlight
your expertise and set yourself apart in the real estate industry.

1. Creating a Strong First Impression
First impressions matter, espe-
cially in real estate. A high-qual-
ity listing video can captivate

By providing a virtual tour, you
allow viewers to imagine them-
selves living in the space, which
can significantly increase their

potential buyers when they start interest. As an agent, presenting
watching. Unlike static images, polished, professional videos
videos can convey a property’s demonstrates your commitment
essence, from the rooms’ flowto  to showcasing properties in the

the neighborhood’s ambiance. best possible light.

wwiw hedrtafgoldtitie.com

Got Time?
probably not.

i

let us help you with that.
24/7 access to title experts, legal resources,
and marketing assistance to save you time

Call Today at 614.812.0102

5819 Karric Square Dr, Columbus, OH
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2. Enhancing Online Presence and Reach
In an era where most home buyers
begin their search online, having

a solid digital presence is crucial.
Listing videos can be easily shared
across multiple platforms, includ-
ing your website, social media
channels, and real estate portals.
This increases the visibility of your
listings and boosts your online pres-
ence. Search engines favor video
content, meaning listing videos are
more likely to appear in relevant
online searches. By consistently pro-
ducing high-quality video content,
you position yourself as a for-
ward-thinking agent who embraces
modern marketing strategies.

3. Saving Time for You and Your Clients
Listing videos can save significant
time for both you and prospective
buyers. Instead of scheduling mul-
tiple in-person showings, potential
buyers can get an in-depth view of
the property from their homes. This
helps to filter out those who may be
less genuinely interested, allowing
you to focus your efforts on serious
buyers. This convenience translates
to a more efficient and streamlined
home-buying process for clients,
making them appreciate your value
even more.

4. Standing Out in a Competitive Market
In a bustling real estate market, dif-
ferentiation is critical. Many agents
rely solely on traditional methods,
such as photo galleries and open
houses. By incorporating listing
videos into your marketing strategy,
you offer something unique and
memorable. High-quality videos
can highlight not only the property
but also the lifestyle it provides,

appealing to buyers on an
emotional level. This inno-
vative approach can set you
apart from competitors and
position you as a leader in
the industry.

5. Providing Analytics and Insights
Another significant advantage
of listing videos is tracking
engagement and gathering
valuable insights. Platforms
like YouTube and social
media provide analytics that
shows how many people
watched your video, how
long they watched it, and
their geographic locations.
This information helps guide
your marketing strategies and
understand what stands out
to your target audience. By
leveraging these insights, you
can continually improve your
content and demonstrate
your commitment to staying
ahead of the curve.

In conclusion, listing

videos are a powerful tool

to showcase your value

as a real estate agent.

They create a solid first
impression, enhance your
online presence, build trust,
save time, help you stand
out, and provide valuable
analytics. By investing in
professional video content,
you elevate your property
listings and establish yourself
as a modern, innovative,

and client-focused agent.
Embrace the power of video,
and watch your real estate

business thrive.

Orange
Visuals

The Leading Visual
Marketing Solution for
Real Estate in Columbus

* %% %% Top Rated

Learn more and
book today at
orangevisuals.com

Make Memories
Last with Cuteo!

Hannah-Marie K. Drown
Regional Sales Rep

360 Business Growth

CUTCO Closing Gifts and more!

(937) 594-1613
hmd@360branding.net
360BusinessGrowth.com

Real Estate
Property Marketing

Visuals Booked Online
Delivered within 24 Hours

Agent Marketing

Maximize referrals, repeat business
and your time through premium
visual marketing.

Team Headshots Workflow Videos

Residential | Refinance | Commercial | Land Development | Agricultural

Let Our Family Help
"Your Families"

Olitron
ﬂ? §EIC “bess( Jems

KELLY CRAYCRAFT MIKE BOSTROM SARAH POLLYEA
Owner/CEO Vice President General Counsel
kcraycraft@landsel.com mbostrom@landsel.com  spollyea@landsel.com
614.226.6751 317.418.1704 614.800.4992

landsel.com | 614.337.1928
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KELLER WILLIAMS
CAPITAL PARTNERS

By Heather Lofy

Images by Kristen Nester Photography

“Everyone loves a before and after, so why
not do something where we could marry those
two?” Carole says. “I thought we could give
back to an amazing individual in Columbus

through a home renovation with a big reveal.”

Carole got started on the logistics for

what she called Project Refresh. She first
called Sarah Bean, interior designer with
Altogether Lovely Home Staging & Redesign,
who she knew could bring the project to life.
After Sarah came on board, she and Carole
took the vendor list they’ve curated through
the years and brought together nine local
vendors willing to donate their time, fund-
ing and effort. Next was determining the
candidate for the project. Carole connected
with several area nonprofits before finding

Directions for Youth & Families.

“I shared the idea with them and they knew
exactly who to connect me to, a woman
named Marcia Jones,” Carole says. “Sarah and
I went to her house to explain the project and
see if she was open to it, and we didn’t know
what we might be walking into. The moment
we stepped inside, you could immediately

tell how much love was in the home. Marcia

P» making a difference

operates an in-home daycare and is so hum-
ble. When we told her she was the candidate,

her first words were ‘Are you sure?””

Carole continues: “Her home was the
perfect fit. It just needed a little love, like
light fixtures, paint and a little storage. We
didn’t want to knock down walls or tear out
flooring. It is meant to be a process that only

takes a couple of days.”

Carole and Sarah returned to their list

of vendors to share Marcia’s story and
the home measurements so the group
could start putting the pieces together.
One major learning was how many layers

go into a home makeover.

“The shows we have all seen on television
make it look so easy,” Carole shares. “We told
vendors we would take money, labor, sup-
plies... whatever they could bring. But I also
wanted to keep the vendor list on the smaller
side. I wanted it to be something where we
were giving back to the community but we
were also lifting up each other. Sometimes we
see these events with all the vendors and their

logos or names get lost because there are so




many. I wanted everyone to be proud of what they
were doing. I started Project Refresh, ran it and

organized it, but this team really did the work.”

One of the biggest changes to Marcia’s home was

a paint job. Final Touch Painters painted all of her
walls, doors and trim, which Carole notes made a
huge difference. And Bradley Electric swapped out
three light fixtures total, including
a ceiling fan that kept buzzing. All
of the work on Marcia’s home had
to be completed on the weekends,
as the group didn’t want to disrupt
the children at her daycare during
the week. Marcia also received
some new furniture, including a
new couch, dining table and chairs,
and a console table with storage

for toys and diapers.

“Sarah Bean, the lead interior
designer on the project, really
worked her magic on this,” Carole
shares. “She picked and ordered
every single piece, assembled it

all and really brought Marcia’s

vision to life. Not only does Marcia dedicate her
whole house to the daycare with the kids, but her
family comes over often. The grandkids come over
on Fridays for a movie night. She shares her house
with everyone else and we could do something

meaningful for her.”

The improvements to Marcia’s home were made in

March of this year, and the grand reveal was in April.

“When I saw it for the first time, I couldn’t believe
it,” Marcia says in the reveal video. “I just couldn’t
believe it was the same house. [The children] are
going to be real excited.... It’s a space for all of us.
It’s going to change my life because now I can walk

into my home and have a beautiful space just to sit.”

Carole shares she would love to do this again in
the future, potentially on an annual basis. She had
two main goals with Project Refresh and feels both

were achieved.

“The first goal was to spread joy,” she says. “Did it
inspire somebody to do something or do an act of
kindness? I wanted to lift up local vendors to sup-
port a local mission and take the time to give back.
T have a business and a family, but I carved out time
for this and we can all take time to help each other.
The second goal was to get some exposure for these
amazing local vendors who supported the mission
and were just as passionate about the project as I
was. I want to get their name out there as much as

possible. We need each other as a community.”

THE VENDOR AND
SPONSOR LIST

FOR PROJECT
REFRESH INCLUDED:

Sarah Bean, Altogether Lovely
Home Staging & Redesign
Union Home Mortgage

Final Touch Painters

Black Tie Moving

Bradley Electric

Habitation Investigation
Waymakers Restoration

World Class Title

Northwest Title

Optiko Productions

(614) Magazine




Women's Counc 6

Columbus

Are you ready to make 2024

EVENTS
CALENDAR

UNION @ SCHoOL

educator banking program

YOUR BEST YEAR YET IN

JULY 17
JULY 23
AUG. 27
AUG. 29

Strategic Partner Appreciation
Balance & Glow | Mental Health
Wealth Accelerator

Mindset Hike - Walnut Woods

www.theubank.com

DAY-TO-DAY FINANCING FOR YOU & YOUR
, SCAN HERE TO VIEW BANKING DISCOUNTS CLASSROOM
SEPT. 25 Annual Fall Fashion Show MORE DETAILS &
REGISTER FOR EVENTS * Rewards Checking Account * Waived Underwriting Fee ¢ Access to Financial University

& Mo monthly service fee,
o Earn cash rewards or interest

Duakicabons aoply. See us B details

o From our website, educators can
utilize Union Bank's financial
literacy program toth personally
and for their students.

e This resource provides articies,

up to $1,295 - on your new
Mortgage Loan**
o Discount applied at loan closing.

OCT.12  Members Only OSU Tailgate

OCT. 25 Mindset Hike - Quarry Trails

= Digital Banking Options

Bank when you want, where yo P
- sou il doi « Rate Discount on a new

NOV. 14 2024 Installation Dinner
DEC. Past President's Breakfast

Women's Council is a network of successful REALTORS® and affiliates empowering women to exercise their potential as
entrepreneurs and industry leaders in Central Ohio and beyond.

€) @WCRColumbus

www.wcrcolumbus.org

want, with Online & Mobile Banking.

* Union Bank Credit Card*
e Choose a credit card option with the
rewards that best fit yvour needs,

Consumer Loan*

o 0.25% rate discount with auto-pay
from your Union Deposit Account,

e Applies to non-residential
consumer loans only,

calculators and coaching tools.
e Topics include, but not limited to:
s Teaching Children About Money
Budget Calculator
Stock Market Basics
Barrowing & Credit

Te quality for cur Union @& Schoo! BEducater Banking Program you must be a Teacher
‘pra-K through grade 12], or an Admintstrator or Counselar within the aducation system

Program effective beginning 802023 and & subject to change without natice,

"All loans are subject to credit approval. **ist Lien maortgage an 1-4 family owner occupied

esdential properties anly, NMLS £33131 For full details o

n amy of the features of the

Sducater Banking Program, contact your lacal branch by calling B0O0-837-81L

IEMBER FDMC TS ECUAL HOUSMG LERDER

Mortgage@TheUBank.com

484-515-4T11

461 Beecher Road
Gahanna, OH 43230




Growing up, Andrena Boyd saw her mother
work in real estate, so she knew early

on she, too, wanted to be a REALTOR®.
Andrena initially worked in the mortgage

Camlini.. /

P» agentonfire !

By Heather Lofy
Images by Orange Visuals

industry dealing with foreclosures and
decided to sign up for classes to get her
real estate license after she got married.

'

of classes coincided.

“I put things on hold and then baby No. 2 came,”
Andrena says. “After I was a stay-at-home mom and
my girls were in school, I decided to go back and get

my license. It’s now been seven years. I thought it was

an exciting job to help someone with one of the biggest
decisions in their life. Being there every step of the
way is so exciting.”

But as fate would have it, Andrena became pregnant
with her first child, and her due date and the last day

REALTORS )
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Andrena, who works with CRT, REALTORS®,
shares the majority of her business comes from the
neighborhood where she’s lived for 17 years, near

Hilliard and Galloway.

“I’ve sold 75 houses in that one neighborhood,” she
says. “I think outside the box and I will do anything for
my clients. I have walked people’s dogs because they

are at work during a showing. I have put mulch down at
someone’s house. I know how hard it is to sell a house,
so I do these things for my clients. People hear about
that and want to use me. Every year in May I update the
flower bed at all the entries of the neighborhood where 1
do most of my work. I'll weed it, replant flowers and lay
mulch. The neighborhood is so appreciative of it, and it

helps the curb appeal.”

Andrena and her husband Brian have daughters Addisen,
15, and Ashlyn, 13. Andrena loves attending their school
and sporting events, and shares that both Addisen and
Ashlyn want to be REALTORS® like their mom, similar to

Andrena’s aspiration.
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Andrena and her family.
From left to right: Andrena,
Addisen, Brian and Ashlyn.

“My daughters motivate me,” Andrena says. “They are

looking up to me. They tell me they want to get into
real estate and I love that. They come with me a lot
when I’'m working and they have seen me do every-
thing. When I talk to clients, I am upfront with them
that I am a very active mom. I won’t miss a game. I
work my schedule around my kids, which is why I love

real estate. My kids and my clients appreciate that.”

The Boyds love to travel whenever they have a break
from school and sports. At home, Andrena enjoys
planting flowers and gardening, and the family also has
chickens and farm-fresh eggs. Andrena is very passion-
ate about giving back to her community. She likes to
sponsor as much as she can, including baseball, softball

and hockey teams and local churches.

Andrena jokes that as a REALTOR® it often feels like
she’s a firefighter putting out fires all day since agents
take the brunt of any issues with lending, inspections
and the other components of buying and selling. And
there’s always market challenges like rising interest
rates, or finding a home that meets the wants and needs
of each person in the family. But the reward is being

able to take some from start to finish in the process.

“I have three favorite things

about my job,” Andrena says.

“The first is walking through a

home with a client and seeing
that moment on their face
when they know, “This is the
house.’ The second thing is
making the phone call to tell
them they got the house. I cry
and they cry. The third thing
is the relationships. You might
spend months or even a year
with someone helping them
find the perfect house. All my

clients become my friends.”

She continues: “Real estate
can be an extremely hard
industry to be successful in. I
started on a team, and I real-
ized my passion was to be solo
and be my own person. It took
me almost two years to make
a name for myself. The way I
market and think outside of
the box is why I believe I am
not your average REALTOR®.”

I WORK

MY SCHEDULE _
AROUND MY KIDS, L

WHICH IS WHY

I LOVE REAL ESTATE.
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o . loan-to-value ratio.

Civista’s Adjustable-Rate

Construction Loans

A strong foundation starts with the right
financial partner.

No mortgage insurance required.

Current housing costs excluded in Debt-to-Income limits.*
One closing covers construction-to-permanent financing
—eliminates additional costs of a second loan closing.
Financing up to 95% of the fair market property

value; or 95% of the lot value plus construction cost
(whichever is less). 2

10ther restrictions may apply. ®
Subject to approval. C I V I STA

_ ’Annual Percentage Rate and terms may BAN K
_vary by loan amount, credit history, and .

Ray Conley

614.210.2427
NMLS# 712877
6400 PERMITER DR, DUBLIN, OH 43016

civista.bank
Member FDIc@

NMLS #412766 s

ly 2024

By Jeffrey J. Madison, Esq., Park Street Law Group LLC

NC Enters., LLC v. Norfolk & Western
Ry., 2024-Ohio-1454,(9th Dist.,
Summit Cty.) April 17, 2024, Decided.

This is an adverse possession case, and the under-
lying facts are not in dispute. NCE purchased prop-
erty located in Tallmadge, Ohio, in 1997 adjacent to
property owned by Norfolk. NCE started conducting
landscaping activities on both properties (collectively
“the Parcels”) from April 1998 - present. NCE started
performing non-landscaping activities on the Parcels in
2000, when it installed fencing and performed fencing
repairs in May and December 2005.

To acquire title by adverse possession, the party claim-
ing title must prove, by clear and convincing evidence,
exclusive possession and open, notorious, continuous,
and adverse use for a period of 21 years. To satisfy the
“adverse use” element, the claimant must have intended
to claim title, so manifested by his declarations or his
acts, that a failure of the owner to prosecute within the
time limited, raises a presumption of an extinguishment
or a surrender of his claim. The Ohio Supreme Court
has held that in a claim for adverse possession, the
intent to possess another’s property is objective rather
than subjective, so that the party in possession need
not have intended to deprive the owner of the property
at issue. Instead, the claimant need only have possessed
the property and treated it as the claimant’s own for the

statutory period to satisfy the element of adverse use.

At issue is whether the statute of limitations for
adverse possession began to run in April 1998, when
NCE started performing landscaping and maintenance
at the Parcels, or in September 2000 when NCE first

installed a structure on the Parcels.

Mere maintenance is generally insufficient to establish
adverse possession, but lawn maintenance activities
may be combined with other activities to establish
adverse possession. Landscaping and maintenance can
be combined with other acts such as grading, fencing,
and placing other improvements on a structure to
establish an adverse possession claim. These obvious
signs of continued use may serve to notify a landowner
that someone is using their property adverse to the
landowner’s interests. Therefore, NCE established that
it openly, exclusively, notoriously, adversely, and con-
tinuously used and possessed the Parcels for a period of

at least 21 years.

*Due to size limitations, internal quotations and citations are omitted.

For those ofyou that know Jim and |,

you know we believe
in that old saying that knowledge is power. That is why
we have so many CE classes we can teach and why we
got into inspections and then added air quality testing.
One of the classes we teach is about home inspections
and how it fits into the home buying process and why it
isn't a scary thing and why a home inspection actually
protects you the agent from potential lawsuits.

The reason for all of this is that one of our inspectors
had a call the other day from an agent on the buyer’s
side. She told him that he was causing her to have a
bad day. The reason for this was that there was an area
of concern in the report that she did not like, and it
worried her. She kept telling our inspector that this was
going to blow her deal.

The inspector was confused by this as the client had
been with him during the whole inspection and did not
seem to be particularly worried at that time. So, he
called the client to see what was going on and if he
could give him any additional information. The client
was confused as to the issue. He did not care about that
comment because he was comfortable with the finding.

Think about the fact that this agent said he was causing
her to have a bad day. That is not true. This agent
created her own issues and her own problems. How you
act as an agent in this situation in response to issues
like this and your own fears in regard to the transaction
come across to your client. Instead of talking calmly to
her client and finding out if he was worried or not and
then dealing with it, this agent started to make

mountains out of molehills right away. As an agent, that
is one of the worst things you can do. Prepping your
clients for the inspection and then talking calmly
through the report is going to go a long way to making
your clients feel secure in their purchase and in your
concern for them. This discussion and review of the
report will also lessen any possible legal issues down
the road. An even better idea is to prep your clients
prior to the home inspection. Talk to them about it and
show them sample reports. Feel free to go to our
website and show them any of the sample reports.

For those of you that have not been in one of our
classes, please sign up for our newsletter here Habita-
tion Investigation Newsletter (Scan the QR code to get
on the list). It has a list of our classes being offered and
other good tips for business
owners such as yourself.

To schedule an inspection, call or
text 614.413.0075 or go online
24/7 and schedule for a discount at
homeinspectionsinohio.com

u |
L]
HABITATION

INVESTIGATION
o

BEST HOME INSPECTION
COMPANY IN OHIO
614.413.0075
homeinspectionsinohio.com




WE DO IT ALL!

Relocation. Liquidation. Downsizing.
Prepare for Sale. Move.

Call Suzy Today 614-560-5448

“m o o making iy busncr el staff@suzyshelpinghands.com
HJWE A SAFE INDEPENDENCE DAY! A Auctlon S S |‘“:’ 2 :.
| / (\) Ohio Helping Hands
AuctionOhio.com SuzysHelpingHands.com
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The Union Bank team, from left to right: Alex Bates,
Joel Swaney, Sebastian Starud and Travis Vulich.

or Alex Bates, Travis Vulich, Joel

Swaney and Sebastian Starud at

The Union Bank Co., it’s all about
relationships with their clients and
each other. The people they work with
become like family.

Alex, private banking relationship manager and mort-
gage banker with Union Bank, was born and raised

in Columbus and has been in lending for nearly two
and a half years. He started his career in hospitality
and client experience, working at the corporate office

for Cameron Mitchell Restaurants for about 11 years.

Images by Orange Visuals

Moving into mortgage and banking was quite the
industry change, but Alex notes both industries are

service and relationship-focused.

“We thrive on building lasting long-term relationships

with clients, where we focus on it being more than

By Kristen Vitartas -

just a transaction. So that’s part of what piqued my
interest to dive in,” Alex said.

Travis, mortgage division
manager with Union Bank
joined the industry in
2004 while living

in Chicago. He has lived in central Ohio since 2012,
residing in Worthington.

Joel, a mortgage banker with Union Bank, has been in lend-
ing since 2017. Before lending, he worked in the Department
of Athletics at The Ohio State University. He joined Union
Bank in 2018, initially working alongside Travis. “As I got
acclimated to the business and made my own connections,
we decided it was best for us to each focus on the individual

relationships we had developed,” he said.

Sebastian, also a mortgage banker with Union Bank hails
from Stockholm, Sweden. Growing up Sebastian wanted
to be a professional hockey player, but when he stopped
growing at 5’10” he realized it wouldn’t work out. He then
turned to playing collegiate golf which is what brought
him to America. After trying his hand in the professional
golf world for a bit, he realized he hated the sport so he
quit and realized he had no idea what to do with his life.

Eight years ago Sebastian fell in love with
Columbus, first working as a personal
banker with Fifth Third and moving
up to branch manager. Shortly
after, Travis hired him to join
the mortgage world with the

Union Bank team.

PY featured affiliate
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Union Bank is a small community bank with three
branches in the Columbus area and 15 branches in
northwest Ohio, where the company is headquartered.
Despite its size, Union Bank can do anything that a large

bank and the larger non-bank lenders can do.

“Small community banks have many benefits when it

comes to mortgages. We have a very powerful mortgage

(14

SMALL COMMUNITY
BANKS HAVE MANY
BENEFITS WHEN IT
COMES TO MORTGAGES.
WE HAVE A VERY
POWERFUL MORTGAGE
PLATFORM WHICH
ALLOWS US TO PROCESS
LOANS QUICKLY.

29

platform which allows us to process loans quickly,” said
Travis. “We also can close loans on our portfolio - help-
ing us offer loans Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac wouldn’t
approve. We have some great niche options with our

transitional home equity lines as well. So really, we can

do just about anything anyone else can do but more.”

Alex, Travis, Joel and Sebastian pride themselves
on being available to clients any time of day. “With
the mortgage world so fast-paced in the current mar-

ket, the 9 to 5 gig doesn’t work anymore.

44 . July 2024

That’s not how the mortgage world works,” said
Sebastian. “So for us to be available all the time, 1
think, is one of the bigger benefits.”

This team also has the unique ability to relate to and
anticipate the needs of clients and REALTOR® part-
ners. “We have a strength of putting ourselves in other
people’s shoes and trying to make the process truly as

simple as possible,” Joel said.

The team pointed out the vulnerability people experi-
ence with mortgages. “The first 10 to 15 minutes you
talk with a client, you learn more about them than any
of their friends or maybe even family,” said Travis,
citing credit scores, salaries and whether people pay
their bills on time as examples. “There’s a plethora of
deep intimate questions that you connect with
people on, and that’s an opportunity to build
a lot of trust. That’s the great part about our

position,” he said.

In his free time, Alex enjoys staying active,
cooking and traveling, and took up golfing

two years ago.

Travis and his wife, Whitney, are blessed
with four children. He has been the trea-
surer of his church for the last 14 years. When

he isn’t preparing for the Christmas season,

you’ll find him spending time with his family,

remodeling their home, helping others with
finances, exercising or simply being creative

from an entrepreneurial perspective.

Joel and his wife, Emily, have lived in Hilliard since
2013. They have two kids, Easton (7) and Aria (5), who
keep them busy with soccer, volleyball and gymnastics.
Joel and his family enjoy traveling when time and oppor-
tunity permits and are active in their church community.
Joel also enjoys perfecting his lawn and landscaping like
a good suburban dad should and inserting movie and TV

quotes into conversations any chance he gets.

Sebastian is currently trying to learn the ways of his
new hometown, Westerville. He enjoys going out and
exploring various entertainment venues, bars and
restaurants with his fiancée Sara. All the while trying to
not have their two dogs Hank and Willow chase after too
many ducks by the ponds. Last, when possible, he is try-
ing to re-learn how to enjoy golf, and as a huge New York
Rangers fan he is hopeful by the time this is published
that he has seen them lift the Stanley Cup!
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ABOUT:

Jesse, a seasoned mortgage originator
with 20+ years' experience, relocated to
Ohio in 2014 for his wife's job at
Nationwide Children’s Hospital.
Impressed by David's service, he swiftly
joined Team Arocho. Drawing on
personal experience and deep industry
insights, Jesse customizes solutions for
each client. Balancing family and work,
he ensures commitments are met with
equal dedication.

SPECIALTIES:

Specific and accurate knowledge of
the rapidly changing mortgage
market; its rules and restrictions as well
as its opportunities.

Structuring complex loan applications \
especially in the cases of high net
worth clients, self-employed

borrowers, and complex credit —

situations. .
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.
NMLS #525328 | 1900 Polaris Pkwy Ste 203 | Columbus, OH 43240
Ready. Set. Mortgage™ Nin] > [¥1OLf
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TERRA SHOAF’S real estate career had
an enviable start—she developed her
five-star skill set by working for two

of central Ohio’s most legendary

home builders: M/I Homes and
Romanelli and Hughes.

KELLER WILLIAMS CONSULTANTS

Terra, with Keller Williams Consultants, turned the
knowledge and experience she gained into a solid
foundation for her work as a REALTOR®. And her
expertise in both new construction and existing
home sales means she can list, sell, market and assist

buyers with a wide spectrum of property types.

“The Shoaf Team is super diversified,” Terra
explains. “We do anything from first-time buyers,
investors, land, luxury homes, to commercial real
estate. The big thing right now for us, and for me,
is continuing our growth in this market in order to

better serve our various levels of clientele.”

Terra, who grew up in Grove City, Ohio, where she
stayed busy with numerous sports and activities
with a dad in law enforcement and a stay-at-home
mom, has always had an abundance of motivation
and energy. “I don’t do well with downtime,” she
said. “For my whole life, I've always been moving

which really helps in today’s real estate market.”

In high school, Terra was active in a range of
activities but her favorites were cheerleading and
track. “Running has been a big part of my life all
the way through to adulthood,” she said. Terra
often competed in local races and half marathons

over the years.

During college, Terra initially studied nursing before
having an epiphany during a physiology class. When
her professor brought in a human body to study,
Terra quickly decided a career in health sciences was

not for her. She switched her major to business.

Her first job in the real estate world was during

college. She worked part-time as a sales assistant

i
t}"real producer
b By Carol Rich

Images by Wes Mosley Photography



at Qualstan, a now-defunct condo and single-fam-
ily builder. “I just kind of fell into real estate, and
from there built a passion for the business and life

around it,” Terra remembers.

She left Qualstan to take a new construction sales
position with M/I Homes. “That’s what really
sparked the knowledge and learning about the real
estate business and the people,” Terra said. “I love
building relationships with people, and what better
way to do it than helping individuals and families
achieve some of, if not the largest, investments

in their lives. I also don’t like to have limits, and
that’s where I learned that in sales and real estate
there’s no limit. You’re in total control. You get out
of it what you put into it. But you can pour into
something you are passionate about and I am glad I

chose real estate for my career path.”

I'm a very analytical
person and putting
together all these puzzle
pieces and seeing
the outcome of a

happy homeowner—

THAT'S WHAT
DRIVES ME.

50 - July 2024

M/T1is known for investing in its people, and Terra
received intensive training. “I owe so much to my
time there,” Terra said. “I learned so much that I've
brought into my work today.” Terra mastered every-
thing from blueprint reading, to construction, sales
and marketing techniques. She often visited job
sites to get an up-close view of how home building
crews actually perform their work, something most

agents don’t have experience with.

Over her nine years at M/I, Terra built a career as
a highly successful new build salesperson, win-
ning Rookie of the Year in 2005 at the BIA Annual
Awards and many more awards followed. Then

in 2008, Terra earned her real estate license. She
was recruited to join the sales team of another top
local custom luxury home builder, Romanelli and
Hughes, in 2010.

“Getting my license was a way of expanding my
ability,” she said. “It was all about growth.” Terra
worked on Romanelli and Hughes’s new build sales
while simultaneously selling existing homes. “It

worked out perfectly.”

After ten years at Romanelli and Hughes, Terra
decided to focus on building her team at Keller
Williams Consultants. She built The Shoaf Team,
which today has an office in Dublin. Her team
includes four other REALTORS®, Juli Cachat,
Mandy Rich, Nick Butler and Erin Shafner, the

team’s licensed team administrator.

“We're always growing, always seeking to do bet-

ter,” Terra said.

ADDING THE
INTERIOR
DESIGN PART
& STAGING

GIVES
MY TEAM
AN EDGE.

When she isn’t working, Terra, who lives in
Dublin, says spending time with her family is her

first priority.

Her daughter Skylar recently graduated from the
University of Cincinnati with a criminal justice
degree and now works as an Intake Probation
Officer for the Franklin County Municipal Court.
Her son Preston is a senior at West Virginia
Wesleyan College, where he’s on the school’s NCAA
Division II baseball team. Terra enjoys traveling
to watch his games. Terra’s youngest daughter,
Brynne, will be a sophomore at Grove City High
School this coming fall. The family also has a dog
named Bruno that’s an American Bully XL.
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Terra loves working out and run-
ning, prioritizing health daily. And

ITALSO DON’T LIKE TO HAVE LIMITS, she makes travel a must because ics

her way of winding down. “I don’t

AND THAT’S WHERE I LEARNED THAT have weekends, I'm literally work-

ing seven days a week. So trips are
my time off,” Terra said. “It’s some-
I N S-A-L-E S -A-N D RE -AL -E S T-A- TE thing that’s beneficial for my family
, and it also helps me decompress.”
T H E R E s N o L I M IT. Some of Terra’s recent travel des-
tinations include various beaches

in Florida, the Keys, Nashville,
Scottsdale and Las Vegas.

Terra has a talent for interior
design, and she enjoys choosing
colors, furnishings and decor. As
she built and remodeled several of
her own homes, interior design was

an element she especially enjoyed.

Terra and her kids. From left to right: Daughters Skylar and Brynne,
Terra, and son, Preston.

“It’s definitely a passion of mine,” Terra said. “I’ve
actually started staging as part of my business.
Adding the interior design part and staging gives

my team an edge.”

While design is a satisfying component of her
work, Terra’s favorite part of being a REALTOR®
is the role she gets to play in guiding clients
through their home listings and purchases. “It’s
such a great thing to go on that journey with some-
one. It’s fun to help them piece things together—
it’s almost like putting together a puzzle,” she said.
“I'm a very analytical person and putting together

all these puzzle pieces and seeing the outcome of a

happy homeowner—that’s what drives me.”

The Terra Shoaf team. From left to right: Mandy Rich, Erin Shafner, Terra, Nikki Gallo (referral partner) and Juli Cachat.
Photo courtesy of Simon Yao Studio.
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Celebrate
Freedom!

When you include a First American home warranty
with your transactions, your clients can celebrate
freedom from costly repairs and replacements on_gy
covered household items. g

Contact me for details.

"My goal is to make your job easier” R

firstamrealestate.com | Phone Orders: 800.444.9030

e A
First American
Home Warranty™

Your Local Resource

Lauren Calhoon
614.633.7295
lcalhoon@fahw.com

PHOTO
DRONE

Dublin, OH 43016

0 Buckeye Sky Drone Services
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Uphold your professional reputation by using cinematic
real estate videos and fine art real estate photography.

Q 014-42b-5646 www.BuckeyeSkyMedia.com

@aaroncropperbuckeyesky Buckeye Sky Drone Services
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- May 31, 2024, as of June 14 at 1:47 p.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume

1 Hencheck, Alexander A HMS Real Estate 325 147,928,000
2 Raines, Sandy L The Raines Group, Inc. 153 86,959,000
3 Tartabini, Daniel V New Advantage, LTD 158 81,578,000
4 Ruff, Jeffery W Cutler Real Estate 86 62,534,000
5 Fairman, Charlene K The Realty Firm 15 56,744,000
6 Riddle, Robert J New Albany Realty, LTD 88 50,266,000
7 Ruehle, Ryan J EXP Realty, LLC 129 44,532,000
8 Cooper, Sam Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 17 37,817,000
9 Wright, Kacey A RE/MAX Partners 70 36,897,000
10 Willcut, Roger E Keller Williams Consultants 40 32,065,000
" Lynn, Lori Keller Williams Consultants 92 30,891,000
12 Ciamacco, DelLena RE/MAX Connection 60 25,097,000
13 Kemp, Brian D Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 49 24,520,000
14 Ross, James E Red 1 Realty 92 23,785,000
15 Shaffer, Donald E Howard HannaRealEstateServices 72 23,047,000
16 Kendle, Ronald D RE/MAX Town Center 16 22,006,000
17 Wheeler, Lacey D Red 1 Realty 45 21,990,000
18 Ritchie, Lee RE/MAX Partners 54 21,189,000
19 Close, Allison L Cutler Real Estate 31 20,953,000
20 Clarizio, Bradley Red 1 Realty 64 20,167,000
21 Casey, Michael A RE/MAX Connection 48 20,146,000
22 Guanciale, Andrew P Coldwell Banker Realty 66 20,042,000
23 Conley, Amy E Cutler Real Estate 23 19,738,000
24 Beirne, Daniel J Opendoor Brokerage LLC 65 19,637,000
25 Swickard, Marnita C e-Merge Real Estate 30 18,726,000
26 Mahon, John D Casto Residential Realty 34 18,423,000
27 MacKenzie, Cynthia C CYMACK Real Estate 36 18,149,000
28 Price, Hugh H Howard HannaRealEstateServices 40 17,261,000
29 Bodipudi, Koteswara Red 1 Realty Y 17,149,000
30 Grandey, M. Michaela Rolls Realty 23 16,574,000
31 Beckett-Hill, Jill Beckett Realty Group 21 16,497,000
32 Wainfor, Susan Coldwell Banker Realty 33 15,926,000
33 Yoder-Barnhart, Nicole R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 36 15,733,000
34 Powell, Tina M Coldwell Banker Realty 39 15,720,000

56 - July 2024

Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume

35 Looney, Sherry L Howard HannaRealEstateServices 49 15,681,000
36 Shoaf, Terra J Keller Williams Consultants 15 15,607,000
37 Diaz, Byron NextHome Experience 68 15,247,000
38 Ferrari, Rhiannon M EXP Realty, LLC 44 15,146,000
39 Ogden Oxender, Erin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 37 15,102,000
40 Berrien, Todd V Coldwell Banker Realty 37 14,914,000
41 Carruthers, Michael D Coldwell Banker Realty 13 14,824,000
42 Wills, Julie R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 35 14,752,000
43 Mills, Kim Cutler Real Estate 17 14,740,000
44 Weiler, Robert J The Robert Weiler Company 4 14,676,000
45 Alley, Rachel M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 34 14,528,000
46 Roehrenbeck, James F RE/MAX Town Center 28 14,528,000
47 Fox-Smith, Angelina L Coldwell Banker Realty 30 14,442,000
48 Cox, Brittany Coldwell Banker Realty 48 14,334,000
49 Dixon, Tracey L Keller Williams Greater Cols 43 14,142,000
50 Madosky Shaw, Lari Coldwell Banker Realty 21 14,112,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the
base of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the
MLS as indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the
way they are reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New
construction or numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.

Stylish, Fast & Affordable Updates to maximize yvour ROI!
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- May 31, 2024, as of June 14 at 1:47 p.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume

51 Kessel-White, Jennifer KW Classic Properties Realty 38 13,927,000
52 Chiero, Kathy L Keller Williams Greater Cols 36 13,656,000
53 Breeckner, Brian Beckett Realty Group 52 13,619,000
54 Neff, Mark B New Albany Realty, LTD 14 13,614,000
55 Davis Spence, Katherine KW Classic Properties Realty 23 13,476,000
56 LaBuda, Jo-Anne Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 28 13,415,000
57 Collins, Charles E Red 1 Realty 45 12,924,000
58 Mitchell, Courtney J RE/MAX Premier Choice 23 12,698,000
59 Lowe, Regan M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 24 12,617,000

60 Elflein, Joan Ohio Broker Direct, LLC 39 12,571,000
61 Fisk, Jacob V Red 1 Realty 45 12,552,000
62 Vanhorn, Vincent K Di Lusso Real Estate 4 12,535,000
63 Tanner-Miller, Angie R Coldwell Banker Realty 51 12,465,000
64 Edwards, Kyle KW Classic Properties Realty 27 11,985,000
65 Stevenson, Michelle L M3K Real Estate Network Inc. 25 11,880,000
66 Clark, Amy G LifePoint Real Estate, LLC 36 11,737,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base
of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as
indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are
reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or
numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.
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Rank No Agent Office Name Unit Volume
67 Vlasidis, Nick J Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 19 11,709,000
68 Redman, Shawn Street Sotheby's International 6 11,639,000
69 Mancini, Mandy Keller Williams Consultants 16 11,621,000
70 Smith, Steven S S Keller Williams Consultants 38 11,406,000
7 Lyubimova, Ekaterina NextHome Experience 42 11,338,000
72 Hunter, Ling Q Red 1 Realty 39 11,278,000
73 Evans, Nicole R Coldwell Banker Realty 20 11,216,000
74 Theado, Lisa D Theado & Company, LLC 7 11,151,000
75 Godard, Cheryl S KW Classic Properties Realty 9 11,100,000
76 Pattison, Susie L Cutler Real Estate 25 11,049,000
77 Smith, Anita K EPCON Realty, Inc. 24 10,820,000
78 Mabhler, Jeff A* Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 27 10,782,000
79 Becker, Kathryn K Coldwell Banker Realty 18 10,763,000
80 Griffith, Tyler R RE/MAX Peak 38 10,595,000
81 Parsley, David H Ross, Realtors 23 10,365,000
82 Kessler-Lennox, Jane New Albany Realty, LTD 10 10,331,000
83 Calhoon, Benjamin S Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity 26 10,280,000
84 Shaffer, Carlton J RE/MAX Partners 24 10,234,000
85 Ackermann, Mara RE/MAX Consultant Group 16 10,224,000
86 DeVoe, Anne Coldwell Banker Realty 9 10,222,000
87 Reynolds, Ryan D Keller Williams Consultants 22 10,221,000
88 Hinson, Alan D New Albany Realty, LTD 7 10,210,000
89 Rano, Richard J RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 26 10,188,000
90 Sanepalli, Ramamohan R Key Realty 17 10,165,000
9N Goff, Carol Carol Goff & Assoc. 25 10,119,000
92 Barlow, Jaime Sell For One Percent 29 10,087,000
93 Kamann, Heather R Howard Hanna Real Estate Services 29 9,985,000
94 Goodman, Benjamin J Sorrell & Company, Inc. 20 9,981,000
95 Prewitt, Brandon T RE/MAX Partners 24 9,973,000
96 Hursh, Andrew J The Westwood Real Estate Co. 25 9,858,000
97 Powers, David S Cutler Real Estate 13 9,851,000
98 Hart, Kevin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 30 9,803,000
99 Mathias, Neil W Cutler Real Estate 14 9,683,000
100 Bruce, Justin Keller Williams Greater Cols 17 9,618,000
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Rank No

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
10
m
12
13
14
15
116
17
18
19
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

133

Agent

Kullman, Gregory S
Sunderman, Mary K
Miller, Sam

Russo, Richard
Winter, Brad

Ramm, Jeff

El Mejjaty, Omar
Falah, Sinan

Pearson, Lauren E
Hood, Shaun

Abbott, Kelly
Cameron, Christina M
MYERS, AMANDA
Liston, Zeke

Kim, Lory

Shields, Bradley L
Godfrey, Alecia
Lubinsky, John D
Rano-Jonard, Linda M
Marvin, Scott A

Kirk, Jon F

Provost, Kristy D
Simpson, Kimberly L
Jackson, Patricia K
Jones, Jane L
Hemmert, Benjamin Thomas
Kanowsky, Jeffrey |
Soskin, Alexander
Farwick, Thomas M
Lyman, Remington
Heicher Gale, Barbara S
Xue, Yanhua

Marsh, Troy A

60 - July 2024

Office Name

Street Sotheby's International
Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs
Re/Max Stars

Rich Russo Realty & Co.
Engel & Volkers RE Advisers
Coldwell Banker Realty
Carleton Realty, LLC
Coldwell Banker Realty
Coldwell Banker Realty
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Rolls Realty

Rise Realty

Reafco

RE/MAX Connection

Redfin Corporation

Keller Williams Excel Realty
RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc.
RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc.

Team Results Realty

RE/MAX Premier Choice

Red 1 Realty

Real Brokerage Technologies
RE/MAX Genesis

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Keller Williams Greater Cols
Soskin Realty, LLC

KW Classic Properties Realty
Reafco

Keller Williams Consultants
OwnerlLand Realty, Inc.

Keller Williams Consultants

Unit

45
39

21

42
25
22
26

29

20
21
20

25

TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY VOLUME

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- May 31, 2024, as of June 14 at 1:47 p.m.

Volume

9,612,000

9,610,000

9,590,000
9,550,000
9,462,000
9,393,000
9,366,000
9,288,000
9,286,000
9,262,000
9,180,000

9,098,000
8,944,000
8,896,000
8,884,000
8,842,000
8,827,000
8,800,000
8,617,000

8,569,000
8,536,000
8,474,000
8,400,000
8,396,000
8,393,000
8,352,000
8,330,000
8,219,000

8,212,000

8,162,000

8,094,000
7,985,000

7,978,000

Rank No Agent

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

Reeves, Carol A
Shawver, Morgan Taylor
Devoll, A. Tyler
Pacifico, Michael A
Laumann, Margot M
Murphy, Kristina R
Cliffel, Eric J
Whiteman, Mike
Fox, Jermaine
Grimm, Shannon
Whitten, Glen
Widder, David Lee
Doyle, Michael
Keener, Angela L
Reed, Chris
Janitzki, Seth J

Hughes, Malia K

Office Name

RE/MAX Achievers

Coldwell Banker Realty
Coldwell Banker Realty
RE/MAX ONE

Street Sotheby's International
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
KW Classic Properties Realty
RE/MAX Achievers

EXP Realty, LLC

Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Ohio Property Group, LLC
Coldwell Banker Realty

EXP Realty, LLC

Keller Williams Consultants
Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs
Cam Taylor Co. Ltd., Realtors

Fathom Realty Ohio

Unit

22
15
17
18
15
21
30
18
29
16

20

22
23
22
14

24

Volume

7,971,000
7,941,000
7,832,000
7,816,000
7,696,000
7,646,000
7,630,000
7,612,000
7,594,000
7,591,000
7,558,000
7,535,000
7,505,000
7,447,000
7,441,000
7,349,000

7,316,000

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base
of a licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as
indicated above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are
reported by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or
numbers not reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.

Creating a Stress Free Moving Experience

b 2019 __d
Forbes
realtor.com

MACK TiE
MOVING

CHRIS HESS
(614) 599-3693

www.blacktiemoving.com
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- May 31, 2024, as of June 14 at 1:47 p.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
1 Hencheck, Alexander A HMS Real Estate 147,928,000 325 17 Clarizio, Bradley Red 1 Realty 20,167,000 64
2 Tartabini, Daniel V New Advantage, LTD 81,578,000 158 18 Ciamacco, DelLena RE/MAX Connection 25,097,000 60
3 Raines, Sandy L The Raines Group, Inc. 86,959,000 153 19 Ritchie, Lee RE/MAX Partners 21,189,000 54
4 Ruehle, Ryan J EXP Realty, LLC 44,532,000 129 20 Breeckner, Brian Beckett Realty Group 13,619,000 52
5 Cooper, Sam Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 37,817,000 n7 21 Tanner-Miller, Angie R Coldwell Banker Realty 12,465,000 51
6 Fairman, Charlene K The Realty Firm 56,744,000 15 22 Kemp, Brian D Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 24,520,000 49
7 Lynn, Lori Keller Williams Consultants 30,891,000 92 23 Looney, Sherry L Howard HannaRealEstateServices 15,681,000 49
8 Ross, James E Red 1 Realty 23,785,000 92 24 Casey, Michael A RE/MAX Connection 20,146,000 48
9 Riddle, Robert J New Albany Realty, LTD 50,266,000 88 25 Cox, Brittany Coldwell Banker Realty 14,334,000 48
10 Ruff, Jeffery W Cutler Real Estate 62,534,000 86 26 Fisk, Jacob V Red 1 Realty 12,552,000 45
1 Shaffer, Donald E Howard HannaRealEstateServices 23,047,000 72 27 Miller, Sam Re/Max Stars 9,590,000 45
12 Wright, Kacey A RE/MAX Partners 36,897,000 70 28 Wheeler, Lacey D Red 1 Realty 21,990,000 45
13 Diaz, Byron NextHome Experience 15,247,000 68 29 Collins, Charles E Red 1 Realty 12,924,000 45
14 Guanciale, Andrew P Coldwell Banker Realty 20,042,000 66 30 Ferrari, Rhiannon M EXP Realty, LLC 15,146,000 44
15 Beirne, Daniel J Opendoor Brokerage LLC 19,637,000 65 31 Dixon, Tracey L Keller Williams Greater Cols 14,142,000 43
16 Graham, Mark Countrytyme Realty, LLC 6,026,000 64 32 Lyubimova, Ekaterina NextHome Experience 11,338,000 42
33 El Mejjaty, Omar Carleton Realty, LLC 9,366,000 42
34 Vanhorn, Vincent K Di Lusso Real Estate 12,535,000 41
Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated 35 Bodipudi, Koteswara Red 1Realty 17149,000 4
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported
by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not 36 Price, Hugh H Howard HannaRealEstateServices 17,261,000 40
reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual. 37 Jones, Tracy J Keller Williams Elevate - Stro 6754,000 40
38 Willcut, Roger E Keller Williams Consultants 32,065,000 40
39 Hunter, Ling Q Red 1 Realty 11,278,000 39
40 Russo, Richard Rich Russo Realty & Co. 9,550,000 39
41 Powell, Tina M Coldwell Banker Realty 15,720,000 39
42 Elflein, Joan Ohio Broker Direct, LLC 12,571,000 39
43 Smith, Steven S S Keller Williams Consultants 11,406,000 38
44 Soskin, Alexander Soskin Realty, LLC 8,219,000 38
45 Griffith, Tyler R RE/MAX Peak 10,595,000 38
bl 46 Kessel-White, Jennifer KW Classic Properties Realty 13,927,000 38
HYDH“TE ME |5 A LEAD! H{; PRAET[CE 47 Ogden Oxender, Erin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 15,102,000 37
INIV THERAPY. AESTHETICS AND MORE! 48 Berrien, Todd V Coldwell Banker Realty 14,914,000 37
49 Fader, Scott Joseph Walter Realty, LLC 4,998,000 37
50 Chiero, Kathy L Keller Williams Greater Cols 13,656,000 36
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- May 31, 2024, as of June 14 at 1:47 p.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
51 MYERS, AMANDA Rise Realty 8,944,000 36 68 Hart, Kevin Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 9,803,000 30
52 Vance, Chase Di Lusso Real Estate 4,729,000 36 69 Swickard, Marnita C e-Merge Real Estate 18,726,000 30
53 Clark, Amy G LifePoint Real Estate, LLC 11,737,000 36 70 Cliffel, Eric J KW Classic Properties Realty 7,630,000 30
54 Yoder-Barnhart, Nicole R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 15,733,000 36 71 Liston, Zeke Reafco 8,896,000 29
55 MacKenzie, Cynthia C CYMACK Real Estate 18,149,000 36 72 Barlow, Jaime Sell For One Percent 10,087,000 29
56 Wills, Julie R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 14,752,000 35 73 Nilsson, Helen J Nilsson Real Estate LLC 3,545,000 29
57 Alley, Rachel M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 14,528,000 34 74 Fox, Jermaine EXP Realty, LLC 7,594,000 29
58 Mahon, John D Casto Residential Realty 18,423,000 34 75 Webb, Stephanie Keller Williams Legacy Group 7,073,000 29
59 Hamilton, V. Patrick REMAX Alliance Realty 7,186,000 33 76 Bare, Scott T Bauer Real Estate Company 7,176,000 29
60 Rooks, Scott David Lakeside Real Estate & Auction 3,620,000 33 77 Abbott, Kelly Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 9,180,000 29
61 Wainfor, Susan Coldwell Banker Realty 15,926,000 33 78 Wiley, Kelly Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 4,214,000 29
62 Jackson, Patricia K RE/MAX Genesis 8,396,000 32 79 Kamann, Heather R Howard Hanna Real Estate Services 9,985,000 29
63 Close, Allison L Cutler Real Estate 20,953,000 31 80 Toth, Sherrie RE/MAX Consultant Group 6,579,000 28
64 Flach-Moore, Stacey L Coldwell Banker Realty 7,086,000 31 31 Roehrenbeck, James F RE/MAX Town Center 14,528,000 28
65 Winland, Jessica Coldwell Banker Realty 6,202,000 31 82 LaBuda, Jo-Anne Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 13,415,000 28
66 Fox-Smith, Angelina L Coldwell Banker Realty 14,442,000 30 83 Mahler, Jeff A* Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 10,782,000 27
67 McDonald, Jayme Red 1 Realty 1,504,000 30 84 Lyman, Remington Reafco 8,162,000 27
85 Edwards, Kyle KW Classic Properties Realty 11,985,000 27
Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a 86 Calhoon, Benjamin S Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity 10,280,000 26
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated
above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported 87 Hood, Shaun Coldwell Banker Realty 9,262,000 26
by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not
reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual. 88 Fair, Diana Ross, Realtors 5,254,000 26
89 Rano, Richard J RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 10,188,000 26
, LR o i ; , 90 Kanowsky, Jeffrey | Keller Williams Greater Cols 8,330,000 26
o ” k ] ] 91 Falah, Sinan Coldwell Banker Realty 9,288,000 25
h It the } ; l . 92 Chapman, Susan Keller Williams Greater Cols 5,245,000 25
i 93 Pattison, Susie L Cutler Real Estate 11,049,000 25
use 94 Fiorello, Kellie A Coldwell Banker Realty 7,039,000 25
ﬂ 95 Stevenson, Michelle L M3K Real Estate Network Inc. 11,880,000 25
u on on 96 Hursh, Andrew J The Westwood Real Estate Co. 9,858,000 25
Iik 97 Weade, Branen L Weade Realtors & Auctioneers 3,579,000 25
® 98 Goff, Carol Carol Goff & Assoc. 10,119,000 25
99 Keffer, Tracy T Keller Williams Greater Cols 6,568,000 25
100 Marvin, Scott A Team Results Realty 8,569,000 25
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TOP 150 STANDINGS - BY UNIT

Teams and Individuals Closed date from Jan. 1- May 31, 2024, as of June 14 at 1:47 p.m.

Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
101 Barlow, Jaysen E Sell For One Percent 6,846,000 24
102 Bainbridge, Brian C CRT, Realtors 6,993,000 24
103 Shaffer, Carlton J RE/MAX Partners 10,234,000 24
104 Smith, Anita K EPCON Realty, Inc. 10,820,000 24
105 Prewitt, Brandon T RE/MAX Partners 9,973,000 24
106 Hughes, Malia K Fathom Realty Ohio 7,316,000 24
107 Horne, Jeffrey E Coldwell Banker Heritage 4,965,000 24
108 Lowe, Regan M Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 12,617,000 24
109 Parrett, Constance D Cutler Real Estate 7,177,000 23
110 Grandey, M. Michaela Rolls Realty 16,574,000 23
m Keener, Angela L Keller Williams Consultants 7,447,000 23
12 Davis Spence, Katherine KW Classic Properties Realty 13,476,000 23
13 Mitchell, Courtney J RE/MAX Premier Choice 12,698,000 23
14 Allgood, Amanda M e-Merge Real Estate 5,236,000 23
15 Parsley, David H Ross, Realtors 10,365,000 23
116 Conley, Amy E Cutler Real Estate 19,738,000 23
17 Kovacs, Kimberly A Coldwell Banker Realty 6,476,000 23

Disclaimer: Beginning January 2024, data includes all agents reporting regardless of transaction type. We do not have the ability to know and understand the base of a
licensed agent’s business and type. This data should be used for informational purposes only. Information is based on reported numbers through the MLS as indicated

above by the date range listed on the actual date the numbers were run. Transactional reporting is not static, as numbers vary based on the way they are reported
by the REALTOR®. Accuracy is also affected by the date transactions are reported which affects all parties involved in a transaction. New construction or numbers not
reported through the MLS within the date range listed are not included. Asterisk indicates individual.

YOU’'RE NOT JUST

Contact me for your free coverage review and
no-obligation quote.
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A PERSON
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Megan Brooks
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Executive Agent

440 Polaris Pkwy

Ste 150

Westerville, OH 43082
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Rank No Agent Office Name Volume Unit
18 Payne, Donald A Vision Realty, Inc. 4,992,000 23
19 Reed, Chris Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 7,441,000 22
120 Pearson, Lauren E RE/MAX Consultant Group 9,286,000 22
121 Hensel, Drew R RE/MAX ONE 7,165,000 22
122 Reeves, Carol A RE/MAX Achievers 7,971,000 22
123 Hamrick, Kimberly D Keller Williams Consultants 7,075,000 22
124 Parham, Janene R Red 1 Realty 3,906,000 22
125 Reynolds, Ryan D Keller Williams Consultants 10,221,000 22
126 Marsh, Troy A Keller Williams Consultants 7,978,000 22
127 Doyle, Michael EXP Realty, LLC 7,505,000 22
128 Watkins, Cindi Ann e-Merge Real Estate Excellence 4,687,000 22
129 Parker, Kelly A Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 5,993,000 22
130 Figueroa, Ethel Lia Mi Casa Legacy LLC 5,326,000 22
131 Winter, Brad Engel & Volkers RE Advisers 9,462,000 21
132 Christensen, Kim Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 6,705,000 21
133 Sluss, Grant B Sluss Realty Company 5,267,000 21
134 Bethel, John The Realty Group 2,139,000 21
135 Hall, Connie L Key Realty 4,917,000 21
136 Lieu, Jimmy Swiss Realty LTD 4,786,000 21
137 Madosky Shaw, Lari Coldwell Banker Realty 14,112,000 21
138 Andrews, Trevor R RE/MAX Revealty 6,269,000 21
139 Harr, Kathryn RE/MAX ONE 6,124,000 21
140 Jackson, Joseph C Keller Williams Capital Ptnrs 6,674,000 21
141 Beckett-Hill, Jill Beckett Realty Group 16,497,000 21
142 Murphy, Kristina R Howard Hanna Real Estate Svcs 7,646,000 21
143 Lubinsky, John D RE/MAX Affiliates, Inc. 8,800,000 21
144 Whitten, Glen Ohio Property Group, LLC 7,558,000 20
145 Metarelis, Steve G Offerpad Brokerage, LLC 6,753,000 20
146 Godfrey, Alecia Keller Williams Excel Realty 8,827,000 20
147 Erickson, Cinda D Berkshire Hathaway HS Pro Rity 2,041,000 20
148 Laemmle, Michael R The Mike Laemmle Team Realty 6,512,000 20
149 Snow, Aubrey Sluss Realty Company 3,258,000 20
150 Morrison, Natalie H e-Merge Real Estate 5,670,000 20
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Creating homeowners is my passion.

Getting it
done. One
mortgage
at a time.

Winning strategies. Easier process.

Mo two buyers or properties are the same. Through
in-depth client and market knowledge, | am able to help
you construct the strongest offer every time.

We Don’'t Build Houses,
We Build Homes.

al compasshomes.com.
¥ Temporary buydowns

INFOECOMPASSHOMES.COM
614.957.3793

. Grants & down payment assistance
¥ Close once & next refinance is free
¥ Quick closing in as few as 2 weeks

+ Dedicated loan team available 24/7

Let’s get started!

Samantha Hrehocik
Loan Officer
MNMLS 1DR 1027657 | MLO-0OHM27657

412-926-4175
shrehocik@lowercom
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=Y ECLAL HOUSING OFPORTUNITY | MMLS ID 8124061 | nrmisconsumersocess.ong

Browse Homesites
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YEARS OF
THE N2 COMPANY

Excellence Alighed: Elevate Your Business
T with a Top Mortgage Partner.

My team is here to help you
and your clients:

- Get their offer accepted.

- Have an experience they will tell
all of their friends and family about.

- Help you get more referrals, clients,
and closings.
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MORTEAGI U

Loan Officer | NMLS 224079 The Official Home Lending Sponsor of Ohio State Athletics

0: {614) 212.6921 | C: (740) 815.1573 | nbrader@uhm.com
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